| | 02-1998 | | | |
|--|--|------------------------------|--|--|
| T.DV | AN TOTAL HIGH SITE FARE NOT ALL AND | COMMERCE Trademark Office | | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → Y Y To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. | 0725821 V documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| OF ACQUISITION CORP. | Name: NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A. | | | |
| 5501 Tabor Road | Internal Address: | | | |
| Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 13120 | Street Address: 444 South Flower Street, Suite 4100 | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | | | | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071 | | | |
| Corporation-State: Delaware | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes 100 | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | □ Individual(s) citizenship | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | ☐ Association | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name TXOther Release of Trademark Security Interes | | | | |
| The state of the s | □ Limited Partnership | | | |
| Execution Date: 05/05/98 | | | | |
| | ☐ Corporation-State | | | |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative dattached: | lesignation is | | |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED A | | | |
| SEE ATTACHED A | | | | |
| Additional numbers | attached? Frvos 🗆 No | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: | 1 | | |
| Name: Endoral Bogonrah Corp. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | | | |
| Name: Federal Research Corp. | □ Enclosed | | | |
| Internal Address: | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | 25 | | |
| | 1 5 | ĨĨ | | |
| AOO Garranth Arrana NI M | 9 Dansit assault aumhan | <u> </u> | | |
| Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W. | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| Suite 101 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc | i lount | | |
| City: State:DCZIP:20004 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc | ount) | | |
| 06/02/1998 DCOATES 00000038 1528471 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| D1 FC:481 40.00 OF | | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document | | | | |
| Kim Brathwaite //// \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | |
| | er sheet, attachments and document: | _4 | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

| | United States | | |
|----------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|
| Registered Owner | Trademark Description | Registration <u>Number</u> | Registration |
| OF Acquisition Corp. | "Tasty Chef" | 1,528,471 | 3/7/89 |

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, QF ACQUISITION CORP. ("Grantor"), granted to NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A. ("Secured Party"), a security interest in all of its trademarks and licenses including those listed in Exhibit A attached hereto pursuant to the Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement by and between QF Acquisition Corp. and NationsBank of Texas N.A., dated December 30, 1996 and recorded on January 3, 1997 at Reel 1542, Frame 0337, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as security for the Obligations (as defined in such security agreement); and

WHEREAS, Grantor is being released from the Obligations and, accordingly, Secured Party is willing to release its security interests in all such trademarks and licenses of Grantor including those listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases all of its security interest in the trademarks, registrations, licenses and applications of Grantor including those listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and in all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, and in all uses, products and proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record the Release of Trademark Security Interest granted hereunder with respect to the trademarks, licenses and applications including those listed in Exhibit A.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

EXECUTION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 24 day of April, 1998.

NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A.

By:

Chas McDonell

Vice President